1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Doris
2	Archolene "Archie" Stivers.
3	WHEREAS, Archie Stivers was a daughter of this Commonwealth, having been
4	born in Manchester on February 1, 1933, to the late Robert Caudill and Susan Hensley
5	Caudill Carnes; and
6	WHEREAS, Archie Stivers was a retired school teacher who touched the lives of
7	many students throughout her esteemed career; and
8	WHEREAS, Archie Stivers, beloved mother and grandmother, departed this earthly
9	life on January 8, 2019, leaving her family, friends, and all those whose lives she touched
10	in solemn mourning; and
11	WHEREAS, Archie Stivers was preceded in death by her parents and her siblings,
12	Bobbie Ray Maples, Laverne Marcum, Alonzo Caudill, and Charles Caudill. She is
13	survived by her children, Diana Rowland and her husband, Dwayne, Charles M. Stivers
14	and his wife, Tracy, Liz Stivers, and William "Buck" Stivers and his wife, Alene;
15	grandchildren, Catherine Rowland Bullock and her husband, Chad, Glendon Stivers and
16	his wife, Brittany, Chelsie Stivers Pennington and her husband, Tyler, Christopher
17	Stivers, Baylor Stivers, Eliza Clarkston, Lexie Owens, Bill Stivers, and Emily Stivers;
18	great-grandchildren, Brenlee, Peyton, Lincoln, and Jay; and a host of other family
19	members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss her presence in their lives;
20	NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
Kentucky:

23 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
24 sympathy upon the passing of Doris Archolene "Archie" Stivers, and extend heartfelt
25 condolences to her family, friends, and community in this time of loss.

26 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
27 memory of Doris Archolene "Archie" Stivers.

Page 1 of 2

Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
 Resolution to Senator Robert Stivers II for delivery to the family.